
From: 	 Edward.Carranza@dot.gov  
To: 	 Hamayasu, Toru 
CC: 	 Kurio, Phyllis; Catherine.Luu@dot.gov ; Nadeem.Tahir@dot.gov ; Mccarron_Francis@bah.com ; 

Belizaire_Justine@bah.com ; John.Hunt@dot.gov; Kim.Nguyen@dot.gov, Ronald.Fisher@dot.gov, 
Sean.Libberton@dot.gov, Anthony.Zakel@dot.gov; Ted.Matley@dot.gov; Leslie.Rogers@dot.gov  

Sent: 	 2/7/2008 10:43:27 AM 
Subject: 	 FW: Final Part 12B Report - January 2008- Booz Allen Hamilton - City of Honolulu Oversight 
Attachments: 	 FINAL - Honolulu - Part 12B Report-January 2008.pdf 

Dear Mr. Hamayasu: 

Attached for your information is the above referenced Honolulu report from Booz Allen Hamilton, our Project 
Management Oversight Contractor (PMOC). Please inform us on your final selection of the fixed guideway vehicle 
technology when it becomes available. As we did last year, we tentatively plan to meet you and your staff in April, 
2008 to discuss the current project progress/status at your office in Honolulu. We'll coordinate with you as our other 
plans on the islands evolve. If you have any questions or comments, please call Nadeem Tahir, our Director in the 
Office of Program Management & Oversight, at (415) 744-3113, or Cathy Luu, our Program Manager assigned to 
this project, at (415) 744-2730 or E-Mail Cathy at catherine.luu@fta.dot.gov . 

Sincerely, 

Edward Carranza, Jr. 
Deputy Regional Administrator, 

Region IX 

AR00146509 


